
 

 

 

August 30, 2023 
Re: Request for Quotation – Asphalt Repair and Paving (RFQ-EC-PW-23-03)                                                                                         
Brief Description of Work: 
(A) Patching and overlays 
The Township requires a qualified contractor to make all final preparations for paving 
and to pave the areas in attached form located in the Township of Edwardsburgh 
Cardinal. Township staff will cut and remove the sections of existing asphalt, where 
applicable, provided that one week notice is given prior to commencement of work.  

Sub-base to be fine graded by contractor, gravel added (if required) compacted prior to 
asphalt and minimum asphalt thickness as stipulated in the attached form. The new 
pavement must be as seamless as possible to meet surrounding existing asphalt grade 
and slope. OPSS to be followed. 

(B) Scott Road Pad and Overlay 
Due to the uncertainty of quantity, the estimated unit cost for Scott Road will be in 
tonnes and include all labour, material, equipment, and mobilization required to 
complete the work. Ruts and imperfections will be padded with HL3 HBC and followed 
with a final continuous surface pavement of 40mm of HL3 which will be included in the 
total unit cost and maximum total tonnage.  

 
The contractor will be responsible for providing all traffic control and applicable health 
and safety requirements in the performance of the work.  

The Township reserves the right to reduce or expand the scope, subject to budget.  
The lowest or any quotation may not necessarily be accepted. 
For more information or viewing, please contact the Public Works Manager, Chris 
LeBlanc at (613)658-3055 x7 or cleblanc@twpec.ca or Director of Operations, Gord 
Shaw at (613)658-3001 x5 or gshaw@twpec.ca . 

 

Deadline for Quote Submission: Tuesday September 12, 2023 at 2:00pm local time. 

Anticipated Award: Monday September 18, 2023. 

Deadline for Work Completion: Tuesday October 31, 2023. 

mailto:gshaw@twpec.ca
mailto:gshaw@twpec.ca


Please complete attached form and submit with the RFQ in its entirety. Sealed 
quotations on forms supplied by the Township will be received in envelopes clearly 
marked as to contents by the Township office, (18 Centre Street, Spencerville, 
Ontario), until 2:00 pm local time on Tuesday September 12, 2023. A public opening 
will be undertaken upstairs immediately following the RFQ close at 2pm. 

 

 

Thank You  

 

________________________________ 

Gord Shaw 
Director of Operations 
Township of Edwardsburgh Cardinal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Contractor Information 

 

 
 

Company Name  

Contact Name  

Mailing  
Address  

Telephone Number  
Facsimile Number  

E-Mail Address  



 

 

(A) Patching and overlays 
 

 Rough Measurements   

Location Width(m) 
Length 

(m) 
Rough Sq. 
m 

Depth 
mm Est. Cost 

1921 Jochem Rd 6.4 25 160m2 40mm  $ 
Connell Rd 6.5 22 143m2 40mm  $ 
Cardinal      

Scott Rd (Pad and 
Pave) 3.5 300 1050m2 

40mm + 
Pad  $            /MT 

405 First St 10.5 15 158m2 40mm  $ 
5156 Meadowland 

Dr 13 12 156m2 
40mm  

 $ 
2049 Dundas St 7.8 13 101.4m2 40mm  $   

3076 John St 8 17 136m2 40mm  $  
408 Hwy#2 3.5 6.5 22.75m2 40mm  $  
406 Hwy#2 
(Sidewalk) 1.2 26 31.2m2 

40mm 
 $  

Arena Parking Lot 
Provisional 9.0 78 702m2 

40mm 
 $ 

New Arena Parking 
Area Provisional 20 45 900m2 

40mm 
 $ 

East St. South 4.5 5 22.5m2 40mm  $ 
 Totals:     

 

Signed at __________________ on this ________ day of _________________ in the 

year ________. 

 

_______________________________________     _______________________  

NAME & POSITION of signing Authority  SIGNATURE 
 


